SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11897/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2023 in CRLA No. 1029/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K S MANJUNATH @SANTRO RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190646/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhart

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.(NP)

Mr. Snehasis Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Patra, Adv.

Mr. Sougat Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list on 16.10.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR