SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11897/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2023 in CRLA No. 1029/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

K S MANJUNATH @SANTRO RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 204469/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 190646/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 204470/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 202400/2023 - PERMISSION TO REPLACE THE PAGE)

Date: 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR